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QUESTION #1 

Are you willing to consider RFP’s that would partially comply with the overall specifications of the 
project, or are you looking for only an all-in-one solution? 

RESPONSE 

We are willing to consider responses that meet all of the requirements designated as mandatory 
in the RFP, without meeting the desirable requirements.   However, SFUSD is not willing to 
consider solutions that cannot meet the mandatory requirements for each area of functionality 
specified in the RFP.  

QUESTION #2 
 
What Student Information System do you currently use? 

RESPONSE 

SFUSD has a home-grown Student Information System.  The SIS is built on Microsoft SQL and 
uses Microsoft Access for a front end.  

 
QUESTION #3 
 
Are you accepting separate proposals for email or are you wanting the email integrated with the 
webhosting? 

 RESPONSE 

SFUSD is seeking an integrated solution for email, webhosting, and the classroom portal 
(gradebook, assignments) functionality outlined in the RFP.  We are willing to consider 
responses that meet all of the mandatory requirements of the RFP, without meeting the 
desirable requirements. However, SFUSD is not willing to consider solutions that cannot meet 
the mandatory requirements for each area of functionality specified in the RFP.  

 
QUESTION #4 
 
4.2.3 Volume II – Literature, there is a request for one master copy and five copies, however 4.2 
Content and Sequence requests one Master and two copies.  Shall we provide two or five copies of 
the response? 

RESPONSE 

We apologize for the inconsistency.  One master proposal and two copies are sufficient.  
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QUESTION #5 
 
Can an ASP vendor just submit a quote assuming that the district will subscribe to a hosted model for 
the contract's term? 

RESPONSE 

Yes.  Vendor’s that offer exclusively an ASP model may offer a quote assuming that the district 
will subscribe to a hosted model for the contract’s term. 
 

 
END 
 
This posting concludes the Question & Response period. 

 
 


